In 1997, SunTrust approved 4,639 loans for $288 million to provide housing in low- to moderate income areas. We also approved 
9,567 loans totaling $432 million for families classified as low- to moderate- income to purchase or rehabilitate their homes. Thirty-two 
thousand thirty (32,030) small businesses in our communities received $3.1 billion in SunTrust loans.  
SunTrust continues to seek new and innovative ways to build the communities we serve and to ensure that all qualified applicants receive the 
loans they need to improve their quality of life.